Resolution: Development of Cree Harvesting Practices

WHEREAS there is considerable pressure on the land and wildlife resources of Eeyou Istchee from increased access to the territory, sports hunts, development and the growth of the population of Cree Nation of Eeyou Istchee;

WHEREAS it is imperative that the Cree Nation develop and implement tools to ensure the preservation of healthy wildlife populations;

IT IS RESOLVED

THAT the delegates of the Grand Council of the Crees (Eeyou Istchee)/Cree Nation Government 48th/45th Annual General Assembly hereby requests that the Cree Trappers' Association to lead Cree governments, organizations and entities in the development of Responsible Cree Harvesting Practices to be used in guaranteeing the maintenance of healthy wildlife populations throughout Eeyou Istchee.